

CITY OF FALLON

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION

DATE SUBMITTED: August 30, 2023				
AGENDA DATE:	September 7, 2023	ptember 7, 2023		
TO: The Honorable City Council				
FROM:	Mayor Ken Tedford			
AGENDA ITEM TITLE:	Deputy Public Works	Consideration and possible action to establish the salary of Glen Radtke as Deputy Public Works Director at One Hundred and One Thousand Dollars (\$101,000.00). (For possible action)		
TYPE OF ACTION REQUESTED:				
☐ Resol	ution		Ordinance	
⊠ Forma	al Action/Motion		Other – Discussion Only	

RECOMMENDED COUNCIL ACTION: Motion to establish the salary of Glen Radtke as Deputy Public Works Director at One Hundred and One Thousand Dollars (\$101,000.00) per year.

DISCUSSION: Based of job duties, responsibilities experience, and skill set necessary to successfully perform the functions of the appointed positions of Deputy Public Works Director, it is recommended that the Council establish the salary of Glen Radtke as Deputy Public Works Director at One Hundred and One Thousand Dollars (\$101,000.00) per year.